BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 113 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 17, strike "Institute for Environmental Studies" and substitute "<u>Center for</u> <u>Environmental Science</u>".

On page 5 in line 6, on page 20 in lines 16, 21, 27, and 31, and on page 21 in line 24, in each instance, strike "INSTITUTE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES" and substitute "<u>CENTER FOR</u> <u>ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE</u>".

On page 20, in line 13, strike "INSTITUTE" and substitute "<u>CENTER</u>"; and in the same line, strike "Studies" and substitute "<u>SCIENCE</u>".

On page 30, in line 5, strike "Institute for Environmental Studies" and substitute "<u>Center for</u> <u>Environmental Science</u>".